

CITY OF LOS ANGELES Domestic VIOLENCE

liance





CITY OF LOS ANGELES DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ALLIANCE LOS ANGELES COUNTY DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COUNCIL

Amy Goldman, DVA Chair Nicolle Perras, Interim DVC Executive Director

Mission Statement of the Domestic Violence Alliance

The mission of the Domestic Violence Alliance is to advise and provide guidance on the development and coordination of City's domestic violence programs, and to make recommendations regarding legal advocacy, legislation and victims' services.

Mission Statement of the Domestic Violence Council

The Los Angeles County Domestic Violence Council provides leadership in the creation and support of a victim/survivor-centered, coordinated countywide approach to addressing intimate partner violence.

Joint General Meeting Award Ceremony in Celebration of Domestic Violence Awareness Month Tuesday, October 18, 2022 | 12:00 pm to 1:30 pm PST Hosted by the City of Los Angeles Domestic Violence Alliance

> Click here for the DVC Calendar for **Meeting Information**

After you click on the calendar button, you will be re-directed to the Calendar of the DVC Website. Click the meeting you want to attend and follow the instructions for registering or attending that meeting. For questions or concerns about registration or joining, contact icheca@ph.lacounty.gov

AGENDA

- Ι. Welcoming Remarks
 - City of Los Angeles DVA Updates (5 minutes) a)
 - b) County of Los Angeles DVC Updates (5 minutes) Meeting Protocols Before we begin this meeting, please be reminded that this is an open and public meeting. Therefore, anything discussed (both verbally and within the online chat) are not protected by any type of confidentiality. Any client identifying information should not be presented. Please avoid discussion of personal cases as well. If you need additional resources, please contact the co-chairs after this meeting.
- П. Awards Ceremony to Award the DVC's Awards for Excellence in Volunteer Service, Excellence in Public Service, Excellence in Service (Employee), Kendall Evans Memorial Award, and Betty Fisher Award and the DVA's Marjorie Braude Award.
- III. Community Recognition and "Shoutouts"
- IV. Matters not on the posted agenda (to be presented and placed on a future agenda)
- V. General Public Comment – The DV Alliance Executive Board provides an opportunity for the public to speak on any issue within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Alliance and shall be

limited to one minute for a cumulative public comment time of ten minutes.

- VI. Reminder: Next General Meeting for the DVC is **November 8, 2022**, next General Meeting for the DVA is **November 14, 2022**.
- VII. Adjourn

Sign Language Interpreters, Communication Access Real-Time Transcription, Assistive Listening Devices, or other auxiliary aids and/or services may be provided upon request. To ensure availability, you are advised to make your request at least 72 hours prior to the meeting you wish to attend. Due to difficulties in securing Sign Language Interpreters, five or more business days' notice is strongly recommended. For additional information, please contact: Aaliyah Jordan at (213) 573-5531 or email Aaliyah Jordan at aaliyah.jordan@lacity.org.